[Approval of Modification No. 6 to Lease and Use Agreement L-82-0134 with Alaska Airlines, Inc. at San Francisco International Airport.]

Resolution approving and authorizing the execution of Modification No. 6 to the Lease and Use Agreement L-82-0134 with Alaska Airlines, Inc., to realign terminal space in Terminal 1 of San Francisco International Airport.

WHEREAS, Alaska Airlines, Inc. ("Alaska") currently conducts its passenger operations at Terminal 1 and International Terminal of San Francisco International Airport ("Airport"), pursuant to Lease No. 82-0134 between Alaska and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission having a thirty-year lease term that expires June by 30, 2011 (the "Lease"); and

WHEREAS, Alaska and Airport agreed to modify the Agreement to reflect changes in the Joint Use versus Exclusive Use nature of certain of Alaska's Category II and Category IV space in Terminal 1 and other minor modifications to Alaska's leasehold; and

WHEREAS, Airport staff has negotiated the modification with Alaska which is in the best interest of the Airport; and

WHEREAS, On May, 2007, pursuant to Resolution No. 07-0119, the Airport Commission approved Modification No. 6 to the Lease; and

WHEREAS, A copy of the form of the Modification is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. _____, which is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Board of Supervisors hereby approves and authorizes the execution of Modification No. 6 to the Lease and Use Agreement L-82-0134 for terminal space in Terminal 1 of the Airport, between Alaska Airlines, Inc., and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

071298

Date Passed:

Resolution approving and authorizing the execution of Modification No. 6 to the Lease and Use Agreement L-82-0134 with Alaska Airlines, Inc., to realign terminal space in Terminal 1 of San Francisco International Airport.

October 16, 2007 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Chu, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 071298

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 16, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela C Glerk of th

10/22/2007

Date Approved

Mayor Cavin Newsom